A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Leslie
 Cunningham.

WHEREAS, Leslie Cunningham was a daughter of this Commonwealth, having
been born in Christian County on December 8, 1970, to Randall and Diane Groves
Francis; and

6 WHEREAS, Leslie Cunningham was a member of the New Hope Missionary7 Baptist Church; and

8 WHEREAS, Leslie Cunningham proudly served the citizens of Todd County as 9 County Clerk, and her many profound contributions to that community will not be 10 forgotten; and

WHEREAS, Leslie Cunningham, beloved public servant and cherished wife,
mother, and sister, departed this earthly life on August 10, 2019, leaving her family,
friends, and all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and

WHEREAS, Leslie Cunningham is survived by her parents; husband, Shane
Cunningham; sons, Mason Cunningham and Matthew Cunningham; daughter, Kristen
Cunningham; and sisters, Ginger McKinney (Jerry), Dotty Elgin (Alan), and Randi
Francis-Gibson;

18 NOW, THEREFORE,

Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
Kentucky:

Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby extend their most profound
sympathy upon the passing of Leslie Cunningham, and express their most heartfelt
condolences to her family, friends, and her many colleagues in the Todd County Clerk's
Office.

25 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
26 memory of Leslie Cunningham.

27

→ Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

1 Resolution to Senator Whitney Westerfield for delivery to the family.